Highland Township Board of Supervisors

March 14, 2023 @ 7:00 pm Meeting Minutes

The Highland Township Board of Supervisors ("BOS") met on this date at 7:00 p.m., as publicly advertised, at the Highland Township Municipal Building at 3641 Fairfield Rd., Gettysburg, PA 17325.

PRESENT:

Supervisors: Jason Stitt, Chair (Stitt); Gary Dingle (Dingle); Bill Baldwin (Baldwin)

Secretary/Treasurer: Robin Keller (Acting)

Public: See sign in sheet

PUBLIC COMMENT

None

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

After soliciting any changes or amendments to the Minutes of February 14th meeting, Baldwin moved that the Minutes be approved as written, seconded by Dingle. The vote was unanimous. The Minutes will be posted on the website.

After soliciting any changes or amendments to the Groundwater Supply Meeting, February 15th, Dingle moved that the Minutes be approved as written, seconded by Baldwin. The vote was unanimous. The Minutes will be posted on the website.

TREASURE'S REPORT

Due to vacancy in the Secretary/Treasurer position, no treasurer's report was presented.

POLICE, FIRE AND RESCUE

Sergeant Chris Roosen presented a police report

ROAD MASTERS REPORT

Resolution for Pennsylvania 811 Safe Digging Month was presented, Stitt moved Resolution be signed and posted to web site, seconded by Dingle. The vote was unanimous.

Road inspection set for March 18, 2023 at 8:00 a.m.

Dingle presented Adams County Electric boring in road right of way on Weikert Road. Solicitor Fenicle will be contacted before this begins.

SUBDIVISION, LAND DEVELOPMENT, BUILDING PERMITS

Land & Sea provided Progress Report

ZONING AND LAND USE

None

RIGHT TO KNOW

One was received, will be answered and reply sent to inquirer.

OLD BUSINESS

None

NEW BUSINESS

SEK audit set for May 29-31.

Resident asked for property improvement statement to provide to Adams County. He is to provide written scope of work to verify township will not require building permit.

A motion was made by Baldwin to adjourn the meeting at 8:20, seconded by Dingle. The vote was unanimous. Next meeting is Tuesday, April 11, 2023.

Submitted by:

Robin Keller

Acting Secretary/Treasurer Highland Township